

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11105/2022

G4S Secure Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahendra Popli, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. CL Saini, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order**

05/08/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Hence, notice need not be issued to the respondents.

Thus, service is complete.

Name of Mr. C.L. Saini, Additional Advocate General be shown in the cause list.

List for admission on 12.09.2022.

Reply be filed in the meantime.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the notification dated 28.06.2022 to the effect that it would be applicable from 01.07.2021 shall remain stayed. It is clarified that the notification dated 28.06.2022 shall be applicable from the date of its issuance.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J