

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11105/2022

G4S Secure Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Popli
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

27/09/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition along with all annexures as per IA No.1/2022 to learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List this matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ