

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11105/2022

G4S Secure Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ankit Popli
For Respondent(s) : Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

02/11/2022

Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not well today.
On his behalf an adjournment has been sought.

On the request so made, list this matter again on
05.12.2022.

Til then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ

RAJAT/35

सत्यमेव जयते